PUBLIC NOTICE CLIFTON TOWN COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING CLIFTON TOWN HALL CONFERENCE ROOM 510 N. CORONADO BLVD. APRIL 9, 2020 2:00 P.M.

PURSUANT TO A.R.S.38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CLIFTON, GREENLEE COUNTY, ARIZONA WILL BE HELD BY REMOTE PARTICPATION ONLY ON **APRIL 9, 2020 AT 2:00 P.M.**

IN PERSON ATTENDANCE AT PUBLIC MEETINGS HAS BEEN SUSPENDED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

AGENDAS WITH PUBLIC PARTICIPATION INSTRUCTIONS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST AT TOWN HALL BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. AND 5:00 P.M. OR CAN BE VIEWED ON THE TOWN'S WEBSITE AT:

https://cliftonaz.com

THE TOWN ENDEAVORS TO MAKE ALL PUBLIC MEETINGS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. WITH 24 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE, SPECIAL ASSISTANCE CAN ALSO BE PROVIDED FOR SIGHT AND/OR HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS AT PUBLIC MEETINGS. PLEASE CALL (928) 865-4146 OR (928) 865-5109 (TDD) TO REQUEST AN ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING.

The undersigned certify that the Town of Clifton has met the posting requirements of A.R.S. 38-431.02

Esperanza Castaneda, Town Clerk

Posted this 7TH day of April at 4:00 p.m.

Esperanza Castaneda, Town Clerk